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Annex 10 – Work Choice Prime Providers 
 

This Annex pertains to referrals to Work Choice made prior to the current 
contracts’ extension period in England and Wales which commenced in April 
2017, and to referrals in Scotland up to 31st March 2017. 
 
For guidance pertaining to all referrals to Work Choice in England and Wales 
made during the current extension period, specifically referrals from 25th 
April 2017 for contracts originally awarded in 2010, and from 7th April 2017 for 
Remploy, please see "Work Choice Provider Guidance: Post-April 2017" 
version which will be found on GOV.UK : 
https://www.gov.uk/government/collections/dwp-provider-guidance  
 

Work Choice Prime Providers 

 

Contract Package Area (CPA)  
Contract awarded to / 

covered by 

1. Highlands, Islands, Clyde Coast & Grampian  

Momentum Scotland 
Ltd  

Remploy Ltd 

2. Forth Valley, Fife & Tayside 
Shaw Trust 

Remploy Ltd 

3. Glasgow; Lanarkshire & East Dunbartonshire 
Shaw Trust  

Remploy Ltd 

4. Edinburgh, Lothians and Borders; Ayrshire, Dumfries, Galloway & 
Inverclyde  

Shaw Trust  

Remploy Ltd 

5. North & Mid Wales; South East Wales  
Working Links 

Remploy Ltd 

6. South West Wales; South Wales Valleys  
Shaw Trust  

Remploy Ltd 

7. South Tyne & Wear Valley; Northumbria  
Shaw Trust 

 Remploy Ltd 

8. North & East Yorkshire & The Humber; Tees Valley  
Shaw Trust  

Remploy Ltd 

https://www.gov.uk/government/collections/dwp-provider-guidance
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9. Cumbria & Lancashire  
Shaw Trust  

Remploy Ltd 

10. Greater Manchester Central; Greater Manchester East & West  
Shaw Trust  

Remploy Ltd 

11. Merseyside; Cheshire, Halton & Warrington  
Shaw Trust  

Remploy Ltd 

12. West Yorkshire  
The Pluss Organisation  

Remploy Ltd 

13. Derbyshire; South Yorkshire  
Shaw Trust  

Remploy Ltd 

14. Nottinghamshire; Lincolnshire & Rutland  
Shaw Trust  

Remploy Ltd 

15. Leicestershire & Northamptonshire  
Working Links  

Remploy Ltd 

16. The Marches; Staffordshire; Coventry & Warwickshire  
Shaw Trust  

Remploy Ltd 

17. Birmingham & Solihull; Black Country  

Advance Housing & 
Support 

Remploy Ltd 

18. Cambridgeshire & Suffolk; Norfolk  
Shaw Trust  

Remploy Ltd 

19. Bedfordshire & Hertfordshire; Essex  
Shaw Trust  

Remploy Ltd 

20. Waltham Forest, Redbridge, Havering, Barking & Dagenham; 
City & East London  

Working Links  

Remploy Ltd 

21. West London; Central London; Barnet, Enfield & Haringey  
SEETEC  

Remploy Ltd 

22. South London; Lambeth, Southwark & Wandsworth  
Ingeus UK Ltd  

Remploy Ltd 

23. Berkshire, Buckinghamshire & Oxfordshire  
Shaw Trust 

Remploy Ltd 
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24. Hampshire & Isle of Wight  CDG-WISE Ability Ltd 

25. Surrey & Sussex; Kent  Working Links 

26. West of England; Gloucestershire, Wiltshire & Swindon  
Working Links  

Remploy Ltd 

27. Dorset & Somerset  Shaw Trust 

28. Devon & Cornwall  
The Pluss Organisation 

Remploy Ltd  

 
 

Provider Contacts e-mail 

Shaw Trust     
Carole Carson 
Tanya Gilchrist 

carole.carson@shaw-trust.org.uk 
tanya.gilchrist@shaw-trust.org.uk 

Working 
Links 

Stuart Gillow 
Shelley Cook 

stuart.gillow@workinglinks.co.uk 
shelley.cook@workinglinks.co.uk 

Pluss 
Robin Dowling 

 
robin.dowling@pluss.org.uk 

 

Advance 
Housing 

Kate Kingshott 
Dina Dawes 

kate.kingshott@advanceuk.org 
dina.dawes@advanceuk.org 

Seetec Helen Tomlinson   Helen.Tomlinson@seetec.co.uk 

Ingeus 
Paul De Pellette 

and Raman Bains 
pdepellette@ingeus.co.uk 

rbains@ingeus.co.uk 

CDG – WISE 
Ability 

Linda Matthews 
linda.matthews@cdg-wiseability.co.uk 

 

Momentum Alistair.kerr Alistair.kerr@momemtumscotland.org 

Remploy Ltd Ray Johnson ray.johnson@remploy.co.uk 

 

Providers are requested to notify any changes to this list of contacts via the 
Work Choice Policy Team at 
SPECIALIST.DISABILITYPROGRAMMEQUERIES@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 
 

Back to top 

mailto:Helen.Tomlinson@seetec.co.uk
mailto:pdepellette@ingeus.co.uk
mailto:rbains@ingeus.co.uk
mailto:SPECIALIST.DISABILITYPROGRAMMEQUERIES@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK

